to the rehabilitation, development, and welfare of the PDLs 
under their custody; 

WHEREAS, compared to January of last year, the 
PDLs population of Bacoor City Jail Male and Female 

Dormitory has significantly decreased with the current 
actual jail population standing at One Thousand Forty One 
(1,041) and One Hundred Fifty Nine (159) respectively; 

WHEREAS, this notable reduction in PDL population is 
attributed to the dedicated paralegal efforts, coupled with 
their closed coordination with the Public Attorney's Office 
(PAO) and the various Courts of Bacoor City resulting in